

08/07/2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Ekant Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1&2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF through RC, speed post and electronically as well. In case defendants could not be served in person for any reason whatsoever despite due diligence, service be effected by way of affixation, returnable on **25.07.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08/07/2022