

25/07/2022

Present: Sh. Avishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for defendant.

Copy of plaint and documents supplied again at the request of counsel for defendant before the court. Let written statement be filed within four weeks from today after supplying the advance copy to counsel for the plaintiff.

Replication/rejoinder may be exchanged between the parties.

Till next date of hearing defendant is hereby restrained from creating any third party interest in the property in dispute. Matter is adjourned for **arguments on interim application.**

Put up for admission/denial of documents & framing of issues as well on **07.11.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 25/07/2022