

CS335/22
SHAMSHAD ALI Vs. BIMLESH DEVI

10.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff files replication. Copy is given. Cost of Rs.2000/- is still not being paid.

Sh. Kumar states that issues may be framed and the defendant would pay the cost, within a week, against receipt.

Put up on **01.06.2023** for payment of cost and for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 10.04.2023